



PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date: DEC 1 5 2020

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Procurement

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

;20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	- Connecting power cable, 40 meters long with waterproof male plug at one end and heavy duty female plug at the other end for AC line and sub-meter.				
	2. Walling and partition – 1/4 mm thick aluminum composite with galvanized frame with insulating core materials of polyurethane foam.		est calculary responsable for the financial parameter for		
	3. Working table		vo.		
	4. Finishing:		economic and a seconomic and a		
	- All ceiling and wails are finished aluminum composite		and the second		
	- Flooring finished with vinyl		THE COMPANY.		
	- Working table top finished all cabinets finished with paint		enter Mary and an analysis of the second		
	COLOR AND MARKINGS		V erinistration		
	BODY: Color GREEN with appropriate LOGO & Markings (to be provided by QCDDRMO)		ring of the property of the state of the sta		
	Driver and Passenger Door Panels:		in the state of th		
	with appropriate LOGO & Markings (to be provided by QCDDRMO)		ing and a second		
	OTHER REQUIREMENTS:		Security of the security of th		
	WARRANTY:		Transport of the Control of the Cont		
	3 years or 100,000 km. whichever comes first (vehicle)		N. Carrier Control of the Control of		
	- 1 year (body conversion)		O Proposition of the Control of the		
	- 1 year major equipments		5000 SAM		
	LTO Registration: 3 years LTO Free Registration		TOTAL MARKET		
	Red Plate processing (GSIS Insurance and authorization documentation c/o LGU) ******* Nothing Follows *******		element of the control of the contro		
			edipolitical.		
			The charge		
				i	,

Total Amount:

39,774,209.44

Total Amount in Words (Pesos):

Thirty Nine Million Seven Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Nine Pesos and 44/100 Only

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier // Date

Funds Available

City Accountant

OBR: Thust FUND

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Procurement

53.2

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
	MOBILE HOSPITAL				¥0.7
	Technical Specification:				35.254
	Truck Specification:				ecial dispersion of the control of t
	Type: Turbo-charged, Turbo Intercooler				
	Emission Standard: EURO 4 Compliant		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		
	Fuel; Diesel; Displacement: 5,100 7700 cc				Sierosia - Signi
	Horsepower Output: 200-250 HP				Vyslan-i žvian
	Torque/Speed: Minimum 600 Nm/100-120 kph				via Acidentica de la Carte de
	Number of Cylinder: 4 Cylinder				
	Fuel System: Electronic Control Common rail Type				
	Fuel Tank: Minimum 100 liters				electric transfer and the second
	TRANSMISSION:				CALCULATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	Type; 6 Speed Overdrive, Synchromesh Ist-6th				and the same of th
	SUSPENSION:				- Constitution
	Front/Rear: Semi-elliptic Tapered Leaf Springs with Shock				Signal and the second s
	Absorbers/Semi-elliptic Main and auxiliary LF				
	WEIGHT:				distribution of the state of th
	General Vehicle Weight: Minimum 15,000kg			A. A	Parkettakki.
	TIRES:			The state of the s	Central
	Front/Rear: 11.00R22.5-16PR; Number: Minimum 6; Spare: 1			A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	(O) Silvanian
	BRAKE SYSTEM			PACE AND	
	Type: Full Air, Dual Circuit, "S" Cam Type, Equipped with ABS Park:			Na. i periodica	
- CALL	Air-operated Spring Brake Acting on Rear Axle STEERING WHEEL			and a state of the	
, and the second	Type: Manufacturer Standard			A Paragraphic Library	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i
. Statement	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM			NAME OF THE PARTY	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co
	Type: Standard electrical wiring			in the second	H. Girling H.
1	CAB		1	4,750,000.00	4,750,000.00

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Printed Name of Supplier /

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU

OBR: TRUST PUND

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

City Accountants

w

Page 1 of 30





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Address

Procurement

53.2

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

TIN Number

:20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem .	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
PR separation	Roofing: Manufacturer Standard; Seats: Minimum 2 seats		e de la companya de l	Wine visities	
	Air-condition System: Equipped/Standard	## (6.2)	- CANADARATINA PARA	Anticky word	
A THE PARTY OF THE	FRAME DIMENSIONS		dri.heckeliano	Espeji (A) (S) (S)	The second secon
Light September 1	Overall Length: 9,200-9,400mm; Overall Width: 2,300-2,500mm	C-Distriction of the Control of the	(diam's)	miny paydired	
a constitution of the cons	Overall Height: 2,600-2,700mm; Wheelbase: 5,200mm-5,600mm		e de la	reconstitution and the second	
	Customization Description;		chart 1862s	marine white	
1	CUSTOMIZATION DIMENSION	lot	1	21,491,385.75	21,491,385.75
	Overall Length: 24 feet; Overall Width; 8ft; Overall Height: 8ft; Expanded size; 4ft	CONTRACTOR	ion controlled the co	supposition of the control of the co	
	**Composed of galvanize and composite aluminum, installed with	P. Commission	(extypenants)	pak-venijan.	
: 8	stainless water tank supply and water waste tank deposit.	* Training	Paragrapi.	Kijimgyoti, in	
1	OPERATING ROOM	C	Sphille game of the	uri-missor	
	Dimension; 12ft width/8ft height/9ft length (expandable)	55.414.00 	And the second	phistophic in the state of the	
	Description; Sliding extension with motorized awning for hallway connected to the second unit. Composed of patient bed with	V ephnosis	NAME OF THE PARTY		
: 8	Overhead operating light, wash area with sensored faucet and	disconsistent of the second	grigggesse	s=Minopides	
	equipment cab		National Property and Property	eği iliyekleri arası	·
Seriesászásta	Dimension: 12ft width/8ft height/9ft length (expandable)		O)(manufacture)	dynamics.com	
di-periodical distribution of the second	Description: Division with patient bed with table and upholstery			Gian/cilinox	
ojet a di girina di girina	hanging cabinet installed with 21" interactive television.	Y COMPANY COMP	Helinokas and an	######################################	Service Servic
piedoros/possos, i jeje	LABORATORY	The state of the s	And the second s	i i de la constanta de la cons	Supplication of the suppli
Managarina	Dimension: 3ft width/8ft height/ 3ft length			Manager (\$ 50 miles
	Description; Sink provided with sensored faucet and hanging			eleging-in-	
1	cabinet. Provided with 21" interactive television and bioref.			The second secon	ST S
i	CR WORK STATION			Single Control	Sept. Library
epistanin's	Dimension: 3ft width/8ft height/ 3ft length			ro General State	,
Printere		and an and an and an	1		

BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

FUNO TRUCT

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement :Negotiated 53.2

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
States (Santanana	Description: Division with table and upholstery chair. Ready for CR System installation.		Section with the section of the sect	Sizar Vilappinologi	
	EXPOSURE ROOM		(C)para Alexis		a productive control of the control
Contraction	Dimension; 5ft width/8t height/8ft length		A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	y i lavelle a	
egekolusiyiyyasugoo e	Description: Provided with lead sheets and lead glass. Open with sliding door		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	an dien eine eine eine eine eine eine ein	
	Medical Equipment Specifications:		SECTION STATES	e de la companya de l	
an A distribution of the state	SURGICAL OPERATING LIGHT, LED SINGLE DOME, CEILING Technical specifications:		1	491,842.40	491,842.40
PO, CO.	Nominal Illuminance EC: Maximum of 120,000 Ix		strately cons	S.).	
aimo oposasi.	Illumination Capacity: Maximum of 160, 000 Lux		00mm	in a second	
tion of the second	Light Field Diameter D10/ D50:13-15cm		الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله		
eritements)	Ratio of the Diameter: d50 / d10: ≥ 0,55		الدهوقورسواتك ارتعا	Girosystala.	St. Str. makers
	Depth of Illumination LI +L2 at 20% / 60%: 140cm / 50cm Color Temperature / Adjustable Color Temp: 3500K ~5000K Color Rendering Index RA; 95%		rida yazılığı değirili yazılığı değirili yazılığı yazılığı değirili yazılığı değirili yazılığı yazılığı değiri	sucial designation (27) and systems of the system of th	
	Irradiance EE: Maximum of 500 W/m2 in standard mode Radiant Energy: 3.5 mW/m2.lx		inikka verikadakenikkan	adiyi isrilyoteennoo	
real Page State St	Ambient Light: Maximum of 500 lx		ministration of the second	NO.	
	Power Supply Input Voltage: 24V AC/DC, 100 - 240V AC; 50/60; Power Light head Consumption: 60VA		Aller de la companya	edensial descurptions. The least	SACTORAL ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION AND ACTION ACTION AND ACTION ACTI
	Light head input Voltage; 22 - 30 VDC		A TABLET	ANJESTALIA I I I	onustic o
	Number and Type of Leds: 80 X 1W			e (constitution)	
oni-average and a second	Average Led Lifetime: At least 60,000 hrs			4.00	
	Light head and Fork Weight: DF 14kg, SF 12kg		- Parameter and the second and the s	A Commission of the Commission	to Golden Date
office organization for the contract of the co	Light head Diameter; 700MM		al Indiana	Lich ulvenous	Entrissiantis
, resident	E PORTO DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTO		and another the	THE STATE OF THE S	e entre principality de la constitución de la const

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Ove

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST

FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:



PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
Sinus (Vanday), salineed	Declaration: EC Class I, FDA Class II UL Classified - Medical Equipment (E-178106)		Billion (Strangers)	STATE STATE OF THE	and the second s
No. of the Control of	Certification: IEC 60601-1, UL 60601-1, CSA C22.2 N0° 601.1 Accessories: Flat panel holder with screen		ANGER		
	CEILING MOUNTED LED SHADOWLESS OPERATION LAMP Technical specifications:		1	833,281.40	833,281.40
e. Gircaphiote	Spot center illumination; 120000 Lux		di indiana		s, technique
ediemioco.	Color temperature: 4300±500K		THE PARTY OF THE P	Place de la companya	www.
in the state of the state of	Color indication index (Ra): 95				t compared to
d Open Country	Power of LED: N8xIW			in the second	STALLAND SONT
Call Andrews	Spot diameter d50 :130mm-350mm		operations w		
	Illumination depth; 120cm		- The part of the		- Singa Cons
	Illumination-adjustment range: 10%100%		(containing production)		obi-Micelex
(Upplied from the	Ultraviolet irradiance with wavelength under 400nm: 0.002W/m2		non-control	All and a second	
ung de production de la constant de	Focusing control: Manual		Sign Library Sign	Hamiltonia de la companya de la comp	NA AAAAAAAA
	Power supply : 220V, 50Hz /110V, 60Hz		494514412050 49451412050		add spirit spiri
	LED average service life ; 60000rs		CONT.		- Constitution of the cons
	Lowest height of installation: 2.8m		-	Mana-Gride Ave	S. Mailer in the Control of the Cont
	Available in floor and wall configurations		eloutibeout		######################################
Dy Control of the Con	MECHANICAL HYDRAULIC OR TABLE, FORKED LEG PLATE (EXTEND 180° DOWN 90°)		1	324,343.60	324,343.60
R: Military	Description		and desirent	15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 1	Size Size
	It is manual manipulation, mesa for hydraulic transmission and other parts for the mechanical transmission.		we can only a root of the first		un et australie de la constante de la constant
and the supplementation of the supplementatio			South Control of the	SALE AND THE CONTRACT OF THE C	Control of the contro

MA. JOSEFIÑA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of **Procurement** :Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Mainly used for thoracic, abdominal, ophthalmology, otorhinolaryngology, gynaecology, gynecology, urinary, and orthopedics. Cassette holder added for radiological cassette (optional) Flexible operation, stable potable. The shell adopts high-quality stainless-steel plate making, beautiful and corrosion resistance	13340			
	Technical Data Size of Mesa: 2100mm*480mm				Ri-Addionavies
	Max & Min height of table: 1045/800 mm				in the second
	Max degree of forward & backward tilting of table: Forward 255° / Backward ≥35°				
	Max degree of left & right tilting of table: Left ≥55° / Right ≥35°; Max degree of backrest adjustment; Up ≥85° / Right ≥10°; Waist rest elevation: 120 mm; Leg rest adjustment: Down ≥90° Oil pump travel; 240mm; Headrest; 275*310 mm can be folded 90°, el				Social de Management de la management de
	Standard Accessories				encincon en
	A flexible headband anesthesia, headrest, armrest with strap, an infusion pole, leg rest with straps, kidney cramps			ACCUPATION OF A STATE	Sobietsky, statement
	ANESTHESIA MACHINE		1	1,754,523.40	1,754,523.40
	Application: The Anesthesia machine makes a good performance in Intensive Care Units (ICU), Operation room. Anesthesiology Department and other departments. From high to low acuity, simple to complex cases, pediatric to geriatric patients, Anesthesia Syst				on Connection of the Connectio
The state of the s	Trust Points: Simplicity: easy to use, easy to move with 4 wheels. Choice: adapt the equipment to your patients and procedures freely. Patient Centered Ventilation; Precision in an anesthesia ventilator,			orienta en	Sieropsicosiai operacionis
om Control of the Con	from conventional ventilation to advanced modes, in				1 (A)
70				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	COACIACIAN - SPANSA

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date Signature

Funds Available:

FUND OBR: TRUST

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam;

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
index in the second	Features: 10.4" TFT LCD screen displays the Ventilation parameters, Alarming information and Waveform. High precision flow meter, instantly know the fresh gas flow to your patient. Integration breathing circuit design, ensure easy operating and keep tidy. Safety: Three level alarming system, visual and sound alarm Information. With lots of alarming, reminding and protection functions. Advanced power management control technology. With built-in backup power source, when outside power source goes off,		Product extensional resource and a second se		With the state of
	backup		erices eronin		is advertisately
	Specifications		March authorities	New Maria	SANA CATURATION SANA CATURATIO
	Ventilation modes: IPPV; A/C; PCV; SIMV; SIGH; MAUN Ventilator parameter ranges		ne de la constitución de la cons	Whitehald and a second	rea-maining-developing (Cydo)
	Flow meter: O2(0.1-10L/min), N2O(0,1-10L/min) & AIR(0.I-10L/min); Rapid oxygen supply :35L/min-75L/min; Tidal volume(Vt) : 0, 20 mL ~ 1500 MI; Frequency(Freq.): 1bpm ~ 100 bpm; I/E: 4:1-1:8; PEEP : 0cmH2O - 30 cmH2O; Pressure triggering sensitivity (PTr):		en et er eine er		
	Pressure Limit: 20 cmH2O - 100 cmH2O		i constantino de la constantino della constantin	HARD PLANT COM	
The state of the s	Monitored Parameters		nia distribi		
	Frequency (Freq.): 0 /min - 100 /min		With the second	The state of the s	
	Tidal volume(Vt): 0 ml ~ 2000 mL				
	MV: 0L/min~ 100L/min		n-Unicideated		
200	Oxygen concentration: 15 % ~ 100 %		and in the state of the state o		
. 1	Alarm and protection		DI SERVICIO		
	The AC power failure alarm: Power failure or no connection; Internal battery backup low voltage alarm: <11.3±0.3V		Antibode de la constitución de l		
- Personal	No tidal volume : ≤5Ml within 6s		Complete Com		in.
hiddenedstekkos ilbaspiyys	High oxygen concentration alarm : 19%-100% & Low oxygen concentration alarm: 18%-99%		chierologichendul Educati		

MA. JOSEFINA &. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Over/Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

FUND OBR: Trust

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

Page 6 of 30



PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Procurement

53.2

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
Control of the Contro	High Airway pressure alarm: 20cmH2O-100cmH2O & Low Airway pressure alarm: 0cmH2O-20cmH2O		Sept No. of Contraction	STEER, TAMPARA	
	High Minute Volume alarm : Adult (5L/min-20L/min) & Low Minute Volume alamn : Paed(1L/min-15L/min 0- 10L/min)		Manadan (dan jakan)		
	Continuous Pressure alarm; (PEEP+1.5kPa) over 16s		Approximately (And in the second secon	
	Suffocation warning: 5s-60s no spontaneous ventilation		ineconstant or	AND STREET	
	The maximum limited pressure : <12.5 kPa		- reconstruction	a well-known	
	Fan error: Show on screen		Care Company	espiration of the second of th	
	Oxygen deficit: Show on screen		reisrier dans ge	estacountaino	
	Working conditions		CARCING CONTRACT	Living and the second s	
	Gas source: O2, N2O,AIR		nest franklika	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
	Pressure: 280kPa-600kPa		i: diagraphical		
·	Voltage: 100-240V		the state of the s	ria-hi-mailian	
	Power frequency: 50/60Hz				
	Input power: 85VA				
	Vaporizer				
	Can be one Vaporizer or two Vaporizers				
	Anesthesia gas: Adjustable scope % (volume percentage)				
dominal	Halothane: 0 ∼ 5				
systematic specie	Enflurane: 0 ~ 5				
and position, i	Isoflurane: 0 ~ 5			erections.	
e <u>ry</u> poetrosp.ke	Sevoflurane: 0 ~ 8			o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
e contraction and a second	Isoflurane: 0 - 5			RODPINS ALL	
water the second	Sevoflurane: 0-8			17 Little	
e Pizznici i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	SUCTION UNIT - EUROVAC AC		1	30,493.40	30,493.40
apainceine	Specifications/Details:				22,,33.10
Vacilitation	Housing: ABS Plastic Molded			50 - 50-44445	

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

FUND OBR: TRUST

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

Page 7 of 30



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			,
	Capacity: -575 mm Hg ± 10, 45 Ltrs/ min	Taken and the same	200		
	Pump Type: Diaphragm Pump	ionimanoco	D-indian-parisal		
	Jars: 1 x 2 Ltrs Polycarbonate Jar	September 1	(All designations)		
	Filter: Bacterial Filter Autoclovable/Reusable		Novike State of the State of th		
	Tubing: 8 mm ID x 2 mtr. (Silicon)		ra-richillmoarh		St. Committee
	Vacuum Gauge: 6.25 cm dia 0 760 mm Hg calibration	ASS. carester	discours, sai		
and the second	Power: 220 V AC, 50 / 60 Hz, 90Watt (110V on request)	Posocijas	The state of the s		
- Control of the Cont	Noise Level: 55 dB A \pm 3	réspectories			
- Control of the Cont	Dimension & Weight: 43 x 22 x 37 cms, 8 Kg.	T-Silver State Sta	e de la companya de l		
Population	Overflow Safety: Mechanical / Electronic Acoustic Alarm				
Operation department	MULTI-PARAMETER MONITOR	Handelic ga	1	178,319.40	178,319,40
e) limping in a	Specifications:	MCGARA-Parente	is together the second	1000	
and symmetries	High resolution 12.1" color TFT display	***		11/1/12	and the state of t
owiczies-	Lightweight compact and portable	Sicol Gallery Control of the Control	Professional Control C	STATE OF THE PARTY	
n.A.,coiseád	ECG, SPO2. N1BP, RESP, 2-TEMP, PR		Service Control of the Control of th	EX-Country (Inc.)	
onen des	Optional: 2-IBP, ETCO2, And thermal printer		espirativi.	in the state of th	
en e	Built-in rechargeable lithium battery	different control of the control of	and the second s	**************************************	9 %23892
arinine/Seasonia	ECG waveforms of 7-leads display on the same screen				Sycanomic
HUbiani	72-hours graphic and tabular trends of all parameters	r-central source	estate	C.C.	r Angueria de la compansión de la compan
interfyzitéjád	72 alarm events of all parameters recall			To Section 1	No-pindos
Ringia, Union	32 seconds full-disclosure waveform review		Accesses to	- Application of the state of t	
-	500 NIBP measurement data storage and recall	egione.		Experience of the second	in substitution of the sub
	Data and waveforms color be adjustable			in Provide	Horist Constitution of the
P(drystaligiki)	Arrhythmia analysis and S-T segment analysis	Description of the second		in the second se	No services
Sac Sacration	Suitable for adult, pediatric and neonatal patient	in the state of th			are to the same of
States 4:	Standard:			i estalegas	Section 2010
-		ŧ.	Windows and the second		177-G08-

MA. JOSEFINÁ G. BELMONTE City Mayor,

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

TRUT FUND OBR:

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

Mode of

:Negotiated

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Procurement

53.2

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.	(CIII	Issue	Q11	Offic Cost	Amount
	NIBP:				
	Method: Oscillometry			THE STATE OF THE S	
2000	Modes: Manual/Auto/Continuous		ione de la constante de la con	mippoportusia.	
	Auto measure time: Adjustable		Jornal (Systematics)	The Broad Assessment of the State of the Sta	
set (constant)	Measurement range: 10-270mmHg		NA THE STREET	n-t-	
	ECG:		eanth-	in the state of th	
	Lead mode; 3-lead or 5-lead		To open the contract of the co		
	Lead selection; I; II; III; avR; avL; avF; V				
agay: Lorenge	Heart rate range: Adult; 15-300bpm; Pediatric/Neonatal;15-300bpm		A Secretary		
i di cina	ECG waveform; 2 channels		alidaying and a second		
	Accuracy: ± 1 bpm or ±1%		alichol.		
	S-T segment detection Measurement range: -0.		BACCOMINA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A		Vanera
	2mv-2.0mv; Alarm: Yes, audible and visual alarm, alarm events review		dan kumanaka da kumanaka d		
	SP02		No.		
	Measurement range:0-100%		december of		A CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CASA CA
	Accuracy:70-100%, ±2% 0-69%, unspecified		ogishtesis essenti		
	Pulse rate		000000		
	Range:20-254bpm		i desperator		N. (1)
	Accuracy; ±3bpm		od processor Straige		
	Respiration		e neversives		
	Method; RA-LL impedance		The Agricultural Control of the Cont		Sy Land
	Range: Adult: 0-120rpm; pediatric/neonatal:0-150rpm		ari in a constant		
	Apnea alarm Yes		CS-C volatifier (vol. vol. vol. vol. vol. vol. vol. vol.		
	Temperature		and the state of t		
	Range:0-50°C		Vicasiani i		con-mercury.
			danges		

BELMONTE

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

Page 9 of 30

FUND OBR: TRUET

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

:Negotiated

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
Î	Apnea: 0.1 °C		Apple of the state	difference of the second	
	Channel: Dual-Channel		CANAGE STATES	a-freezoades	
	DEFI+MONITOR FUNCTION : (ECG, NIBP, TEMPERATURE, RESPIRATION, SPO2, PULSE)		1.	777,877.80	777,877.80
	Technical specifications		Towards Sales	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	Defibrillator type Manual, Synchronized, Asynchronized, -Out put wave form; Biphasic technology; Energy accuracy<+1 %		volusion i montany figure	hadishen, dulihandas	
	Energy selection O, 20,50, !00, 160, 250, 300,360 joules (nominal at a resistance of 50)		or control of the second of th	trijenskiedertwicze.	
	Charging time Maximum 8 seconds to 360 Joules		Transport		
	Standard Adult/Pediatric Paddles Reusable external adult paddles (pediatric paddles integrated)		почиванення і панерусь	mem/decipios, varietysis	
decentration.	Power requirements		· ·	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	AC Power supply 110V, 60 Hz / 220V,50 Hz		98-36-68-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48-48		
	Vehicle Voltage DC 12V		ser series		
Filesoft Street	Internal Battery Backup		orien allen	\$1500 MAG	
i Salita de la compansión de la compansi	Battery type Rechargeable lead-acid battery		£.	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	
	Charging time Time-Minimum of 4 hours for full charging		opicarios su care de la companio de	Security and a securi	
i de la composition della comp	Battery charging During AC Power Supply operation of the device		T-Dippeda X-4-en	Time the state of	
	Charging /Low Battery Indication Red LED		ni _v -s-(Yiberinan)	No.	
	Battery Capacity 100% of the battery will provide 120 mins of monitoring; and 30 discharges at 350		Moderate Associated As	Diagram of the state of the sta	Service Control of the Control of th
ani-orașie Ani-orașie	Display			i de sant de s	OT STATE OF
Silvering	LED Dimensions 10'dlagonal		in the second	Esperiol de la company de la c	na (**)
ant project of the second	Type High resolution true-color graphic LED				
Security Security	ECG		1	168,000.00	168,000.00

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over rinted Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
110.	ECC lead to the AVE AVE AVE AVE COURSE	Issue			
	ECG lead: I, II, III, AVR, AVL, AVF, V1-V6, GND S-T segment analysis: - 2.0-2.0mv		av. estiloppisoppis	M. Caracharana	
	Arrhythmia analysis; yes Protection: With stand 4000vAc/50Hz voltage in isolation and work against electrosurgical knife and defibrillation		(大) 大小山 电子 (大) 中, (大)	and the state of t	
	Respiration		and in contract		
	Measurement method: Thoracic impedance NIBP		i, reviewoppiewa	s itt-sept.kanskpilogsapp	
	Working mode; Manual/Automatic/stat (5 minutes) Method; Automatic oscillation Cuff type: standard Adult; optional Pediatric/Neonatal		÷łłkeńskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskaczkiejskacz	anderska kanton kan	
	Temperature		454 455 454	SSAAT - sakelys	
	Measurement range 20~45eC Resolution 0.1 eC		om in the case of	a property and the second seco	
	Pulse Oximetry (spO2)		residence of the control of the cont	ayis	
	Display: spo2 value, pulse histogram, waveform. Pulse Range:0~99%for adult, pediatric and neonatal patients Probe: standard adult finger clip		skrajanskamiki krajatska ra	enderste verste vers	
	Optional pediatric Y-type clip and neonatal wrap		A Company of the Comp		
	Pulse range: 0-255bpm		Springs Annual Control		
	Standard parameter & configuration		ou chamatain in the		
	ECG/RESP,/SP02,/TEMP,/PR,/NIBP/DEFIBRILLATOR		SA SANSAN		
1	Optional parameter		and the state of t		
	Recorder		en Granden		
	ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT: 350W		1	506,444.40	506,444.4
STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP STEP	FEATURES: Automatic Detection Function for Startup and Error Function Memory Function, 10 memory settings, previous power setting digits available after restart. Neutral electrode contact		obędzie dawa powierza do p		वेलें च
	qualify inspection system Alarm Is raised once it detects that the				

MA. JOSEFINA & City Mayor

GOMWA JUSE Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

TRUGT FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
140.	TRANSPORTATION DATA, Circ. 42(1), 20(10), 40-5	Issue			
	TRANSPORTATION DATA: Size:43cm(L)x38cm(W)x16.5cm (H)(UNIT);56(L)x63(W)x28cm(H)(outer carton) Weight: 7kg (Net		XX.	sk riwoyaa	
	Weight); 10.5kg (Gross Weight)		handeus viole	eide despusson	
	STANDARD MATCHING ACCESSORIES:		angle action of the control of the c	Vi≟ensk men	
	Disposable Electrosurgical Pencil: 5 pcs		ng-pepper distribution of the pepper distributio		
	Disposable ESU Pad (split): 5 pcs		aki perimakan pe	iovanimento de la constitución d	
	Disposable ESU Pad (solid): 5 pcs				
	Cable for Reusable Bipolar Forceps: I pc		emerce-min		
	Dual Pedal Switch: 1 pc		ACCOMPANY CONTRACT		el Colonia de la
	Individual Pedal Switch: 1 pc		-clare of resident	ijijika ka	
	Instructions Manual: 1 pc		Orninae), ct.	naking managan pangan p	·
- Company	PORTABLE EMERGENCY VENTILATOR		1	431,069.80	431,069.80
	Specification: Portable Ventilator is used for First-Aid, Ambulance,		CL-Ceite Programme	. Of the state of	
	Emergency situation and patients' transport in hospital. It is used for				10 mg
	both pediatric and adult patients. Three Power sources: AC, DC and internal Battery (8 hours) Multi Oxygen source:		iniparation	proposition of the state of the	ind size
3	Package Dimension: 530*530*280mm, Weight: 13Kg (including all			ingibadi ingi	
	the accessories) Modes: CMV, A/C, SIMV, SPONT; Tidal Volume: 50-			undercarefine	
	1200ml; Respiratory Rate: 5-60bpm, 1-12bpm for SIMV; FiO2:40%-			45-inxly40]tr	
Via de la companya de	100%; Trigger: -10-0hpa; Max Minute Volume : ≥22L/min PEEP/PIP :			Willesten	
ŧ	INSTRUMENT TROLLEY, ABS		1	36,506.40	36,506.40
ene 'specent	Standard Features:			Walter Park	7
- 1	Trolley made of ABS. Size: 820 x 510 x 970 mm			Managaga	
	Main framework made of S.S.; 2 ABS shelves with guard rails on 3			Series	
ğ:	sides; 4 Swivel castor (2 with brakes)				**************************************
Ī	1 MINOR SET 37PCS		1	65,926.00	65,926.00
5	1 pc Pean Artery Forceps, Curved 140mm S/S			etilisaaloppig. 1	
ari cuar	1 pc dissecting Forceps, Very Fine, 115mm S/S				Taking pinangan pangangan

BELMONTE

Signature Oyer Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUCT FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

Page 12 of 30





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	Item	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	1 pc Dissecting Forceps Standard Patten, 145mm S/S	\$		**************************************	
	2 pcs Forester Sponge Holding Forceps Serrated Jaws S/S	t possicionario	ovisite many	Negocial de la companya de la compan	
	1 pc Scalpel Handle No. 3	APPRILITE	Proposition		
	I pc Scalpel Handle No. 4	timutions.	nain-Arental	erandonia.	
	1 pc Mayo Scissors Curved, 140mm S/S	en-kontroller et van	ribanista est	A TENERAL TO	
i i	1 pc Scissors, Straight, Sharp 145mm S/S	one artement	600000 000000 000000	assaning res	
	1 pc Clip Towel Mayo 140mm	observation.	Reprosidente de la		
and a second	4 pcs Forceps Tissue Allis 4x5 Teeth		resion/section		
	2 pcs Needle Holder Mayo 165mm	S. Constitution of the Con	NAMES OF TAXABLE PARTY.		
- Continues of the Cont	1 pc Probe 203mm With Guide				
300 to 600	1 pc Curette 170mm Medium And Small Scoop Double Ended	ST.	websering the		
#dominiciál;	1 pc Retractor 3x4 Teeth Sharp 140mm	E.	training of the second of the		
	2 pcs Skin Hook Gillies	Profit Accounting	And Andrews		
Oyanii ii.iii	2 pcs Retractor Kliner Double Ended 150mm	interprise programme in the control of the control	original desired and the second secon		
istron ejecturia	2 pcs Retractor Langenbeck 23x7mm Blade Small	**************************************	No.		
dinai:	3 pcs Mosquito Artery Forceps Straight 145 mm S/S		الله المالية	Sometime of the state of the st	
A principality	3 pes Mosquito Artery Forceps Curved 145 mm S/S	FE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	- Marina de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya dela companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la	A PLANTAGE AND A PLAN	
and the second	1 pc Pick Up Forceps Toothed		nanterianum.		
sipsiliation	1 pc Pick Up Forceps Non-Toothed	No substitution of the sub	McGreen and a second	Control of the Contro	
-in-worder pa	2 pcs Gallipot S/S 100 MI	THE LEGISLATION AND ADMINISTRATION AND ADMINISTRATI	and the state of t	No. of the second secon	
pagaw, i-es	2 pcs Kocher's Artery Forceps 18cm, Curved	A	The state of the s	ngosiwe-	
siava-involv	1 Minor surgery set	eigen	1	13,526.80	13,526.8
Coproditional	1 pc Kocher forceps atright 1x2 teeth 140cm	ale Constant		and the second	==,3==1
aprodución la	1 pc Pean artery forceps straight 140cm	**************************************	Control of the second	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR	
eyinida i Çirili e	1 pc Dissecting forceps very fine 115cm	No.	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT	Section 100 control of the 100 c	
Anthropis, An	1 pc Rochest-pean artery forceps 18.5cm	onesour	And and a second	whitewatts	

BELMONTE

Signature ver Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST

PUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

Page 13 of 30





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
and the second	1 pc Dissecting forceps standard pattern 145				Private maket
rikolinotelenia	1 pc Feilchenfield forceps 95cm		Printer and Printe	in the part of the	anterior de la company de la c
HPDROME.	1 pc Forceps sponge holding serrte jaws		distribution of the state of th	- Landerson	ny y mining may na mana ma
S721 XC+100p	1 pc Mayo scissors, Cvd 14cm		ristination of the state of the		elent to the
incorporate in the contraction of the contraction o	1 pc Operating Scissors Str, 14cm		2	a.e.	***************************************
1665. 1841. 1841.	1 pc Lister bandage scissors 14cm		Balancian September 1980	100 M	SEA WAR
AN HACKSTONE	1 pc Instrument Box		- Transfer de la company		ELOSPIA-VICE
DAYPOSSONIA STATEMENT AND STAT	ARTIFICIAL RESUSCITATOR (REANIMATION BAG), SILICONE, AUTOCLAVABLE - Deluxe Quality (100% latex free), GREEN SILICONE		and development on the state of		99 (cashio) tein Ufiju
Seo e National	SIZE ADULT, CAPACITY 1600 ml		1	4,850.00	4,850.00
	With translucent Face Mask Size 3,4 & 5.		s (specifical)	decimos:	describe
	With Guedel Airways Size 2,3 & 4		and the second		
And the second	SIZE CHILD, CAPACITY 500 ml		1	4,220.40	4,220.40
STATEMENT TRANSPORT	With translucent face mask size 1,2, & 3. With guedel airways size 00,0. & 1.		ed-desagono militara	Here is the second of the seco	Syminal City and Sympa
	With Pressure limitation valve.		Salitan Salah	i i produkta	Saecusturi
egotin pare	SIZE INFANT, CAPACITY 240 ml		1	3,185.00	3,185.00
	With translucent face mask size 0 8.1. With guedel airways size 00,1, & 3. With Pressure limitation valve.		AMPLIANA MARKATA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	indicate and the second	subsiderate control of the control o
	INFUSION PUMP		1	64,000.00	64,000.00
	IV Sets: Standard IV sets of 20 and 60d/ml, with diameter 3,4-3.5mm			de sécrit de la companya de la compa	·
	Infusion Modes: Volumetric			15 13 13 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
	Infusion Accuracy: ≤±5%(after calibration)			digual general period of the second s	
	Flow Rate Range: 0.1ml/hr~1200ml/hr(20d/ml IV set]			- Secritivation	
	0.1ml/hr~150ml/hr(60d/ml IV set)				
	Volume limit(VTBI):l~9999ml			plant on claim	
	Total/Volume Mode: 0.1~9999ml		C. Carlotte	to the pie	p. onkid
1			1	· •	

BELMONTE

er Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

TRUST PUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Address

Procurement

53.2

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
140.		Issue			
# Personal Control Co	Time/Volume Mode: Time: Iminufe~99 hours 59 minutes; VTBI: 1`9999 ml		والمعارف والمعارفة والمعار	ine. Taylooninin	
	Drug/weight Mode: Unit: µg/h, mg/h, pg/kg/min, mg/kg/min, µg/kg/h, g/kg/h and mg/kg/h		i sa kananan k		COLLEGE COLLEG
s-configuration and a second an	Drug Amount: 0.01 μg-100g Solution Volume: I~1000ml		angan di ang		Language Control
	Body Weight: 1~250kg Dose: Depend on weight, drug, volume and dose unit		ra Principalina de la constanta de la constant		ANALYSIS SELECTION OF SELECTION
NAMES AND TO SERVICE OF THE SERVICE	Purge Rate: 600ml/hr (20d/ml IV set): 150ml/hr (60d/ml IV set)				
Ymmer Address (New Yorks)	BOLUS: Default 600ml/h, Values adjustable within I0-600ml/hr (20d/ml IV set);		Taranta de la caracteria de la caracteri		
	Default 150ml/h, Values adjustable within 10-150ml/hr (60d/ml IV set)		orwania objectivalne i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i		
	KVO:0.1-10ml/h		no institution and		
	Bubble Detection: Ultrasonic with 3-level sensitivity setting.40~100ul	·	State delication of the state o		A Control of the Cont
	Occlusion Alarm: 3-level sensitivity setting				State Control of the
	Audio & Visual Alarm: Bubbles, Door open, finished. Pause Overtime.				standina kelaksisi
	Leakage, Empty, Battery Low, Motor reverse. Incorrect parameters setting. Motor failure,				See
	Abnormal drip sensor. Occlusion, AC lost etc.				
	Display: 3.2" in TFT (240*320)				a-kennikan
	Power Source: ≤25W,85-265V,50Hz/60Hz				
	Battery: Ni-MH DC12V,2300mAh: Recharging time: 16 hours (last 4 hours at 125nnl/hr after fully recharged)				Social de la companya
	Operation Condition: Temperature: +5°C~+40°C, Atmospheric				
	Pressure:70Kpa-~106Kpa; Relative Humidity≤80%				
	Storage and Transportation: Temperature: -20oC ~ +55oC; Relative Humidity 10%~90%		ATT		Prince and the second s
tockerio	Dimensions: 67mm(L)* 125mm(W)*l 15mm(H)		a service de la companya de la compa		7 Care

BELMONTE City Mayor

DMUN Signature/Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

TRUST PUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

سيبز

Page 15 of 30



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue		<u></u>	
ą.	Net weight: 1.8kg		othopic system		
ŧ	SYRINGE PUMP		1	61,180.00	61,180.00
ž.	Syringes: 5ml,10ml,20ml,30ml .50(60)ml of any standard	ing/kusipana	too interest	and the second s	NAME OF THE PARTY
	Flow Rate Range:5ml:0.1ml/h~i50ml/h; I0ml:0.1ml/h~300ml/h;	And the state of t	Rinestujadi		Section 1
	20ml:0.1 ml/h~600ml/h;30ml:0.1 ml/h-900ml/h; 50ml:0.1 ml/h~1200ml/h		Acres de la company de la comp	CAMPAGNAC CERTAIN	Separation of the second of th
liboré constant	Flow Rate Step:0.1ml/h		Parameter Company		NO PARAMETERS OF THE PARAMETER
Landini	Flow Rate Accuracy: <±2%(including Mechanic Accuracy ±1 %)		GERANDAN		Parameter State St
*	Volume Limit 0.1 -9999.9ml	Walter to the state of the stat	e increases		Residence : :
	Purge Rate:5ml:150ml/h;10ml:300ml/h; 20mi:600ml/h: 30ml:900ml/h; 50ml:1200ml/h		Market Koleman (A)	Beginning and a second	
	BOLUS:5ml: 10ml/h~l 50ml/h; 10ml: 10ml/h~300ml/h;		#dampopinalis	A man gray and gray a	
	20ml: 10ml/h-600ml/h:30ml: 10ml/h~900mf/h; 50ml:10ml/h- 1200ml/h		A control of the cont	re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-re-r	Section 1
	Syringe Modes: Flow Rate, Time/Volume, Drug/Weight, BOLUS KVO:0.1-5ml/h		Higophysical philosophysical p	One of the state o	ST. Control of the Co
i Kristovi	Occlusion Alarm:3-level sensitivity setting	t '	Bank (department)	out of the second	r sie se
on State Section 2	Low:(30-60) kPa		hange/attions	d Children	tysical and the second
	Medium: (60-85)kPa	i. 	www.thingsmerce.	notti Augusti ja	
and property.	High:(85-140)kPa		The state of the s	and a second	-
	Audio & Visual Alarm: Finish, Near Empty, Empty, Battery Low,		Total Control of the	Tra i () pi mino, handan	
* .	Battery run out, Syringe disengaged, incorrect parameters setting. System failure, Occlusion, AC lost etc.		mand troublindings	manet. Walkybid pepsignap.	Was a second
Construction of the Constr	Drug Library: Upgradable		epatrijina	Sales of the sales	zistriennoù j
*Heinistans	Wireless Monitoring: Upgradable		and the second s	Professional Control of Control o	ek insazukia
e suprimire de la companion de	Disptay:2.8"LCD		Particular Control	- San Charles	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
iedens 'niephotei	Power Source: ≤25W, 100~240V,50Hz/60Hz	THE STATE OF THE S	negotiana da de la composition della composition	miniment, minipage	transis, skiva

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Over Printed Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

OBR:

FUND TMUST

RUBY G. MANANGU

City Accountant

PR Amount:

Signature





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.		Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Battery: DC12V,2000mAh(last 7 hours at 5ml/hr after fully recharged)			940	
	Operation Condition: Temperature: +5C-+40C; Relative Humidity: 580%,		in the distribution of the second	re-re-average and a section of	in a constant of the constant
ol Library)	Atmospheric Pressure: 70 Kpa-106 Kpa		Vitarialised	D. Constitution	an vie mustain
	Dimensions:305mm(L)*I30mm(W)*108mm(H)		al-contagnos		enimoseife
	Net weight: 2.0kg		Syriasses.		and the contract of the contra
	LARYNGOSCOPE SET	set	1	21,252.00	21,252.00
	Inclusive of:		nga a kanana		·
	4 Blades- NET-MODULAR: Reusable Fibre Optic Laryngoscope Blade with		Agranda (Article) de la companya de	Start desired for interest and the start of	
	detachable Fibre Optic Tube - Mackintosh Type			à territoria de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della co	SKAN
	1 Handle- Laryngoscope Handle with inbuilt LED bulb-Standard handle :2xC size battery		inclinate to represent the page.	- welkenthyloxydigathy	& The Stability
	Plastic Case		on the state of th	Annolian-spe	V _e nua-des
	CODE SIZES		Your and the second		NA CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
Single Control	LS341 Blade Size:1		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN NAM	we palentina.	e de la companya de
Manual Read	LS342 Blade Size:2			H. SERMAN	D.
e constant	LS343 Biade Size:3			PAPAGARA PA	
double	LS344 Blade Size:4			Supplemental Control of the Control	
1	SPINE BOARD		1	12,283.60	12,283.60
ş	Standard Features:			east tiby payou	
j.	Made of PE material.			y canno	
ŧ	100% X-Ray translucent, washable & disinfectable.		aria and a salah	easy transference (constitution)	Skonskillen
ž.	Compatible with all type of head immobilizer.		el maior conflique		
í	Unfolded Size;183x45x5cm		Control of the Contro		e de la companya de l
*	Self-weight: 7 kg. Load Bearing: 159 kg.		THE COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF THE SERVICE STATE OF THE	estevanilistet	
Andrew in a single	OXYGEN TANK 20 LBS		1	9,112.60	9,112.60

BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Øver Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

OBR:

FUND Trust

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement Resolution No.

;20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
110.		Issue	<u> </u>		
	Inclusion:		ž.	gladii iyooyea	
	Regulator		ni-Girmes-	Change Ch	
	Humidifier			Seeding the control of the control o	
	Pressure gauge		-controlled two	ۈن ئىلىدىدىن. دېرىدىدىن يارىدىدىن	
	Wrench chain		ubinos paga	sametini da	
	ARTIFICIAL RESUSCITATOR (REANIMATION BAG), SILICONE,		1	2,710.40	2,710.40
	AUTOCLAVABLE ADULT- DELUXE QUALITY (100% LATEX FREE.)		visabi (Titley)	- Learning Marketin	
	Specifications:		i de constitución de la constitu	Van Palentinos	
	Hand operated, compressible self-refilling ventilation bag with non-		man (and and and and and and and and and and	estivain pusion	
	rebreathing patient valve with pressure limitation valve to minimize			Andrew An	
	the risk of over inflating, intake valve with nipple for oxygen tubing. Supplied with oxygen reservoir bag (suitable c		embolisti Salasti	agen tilsterer	
	Capacity1600ml.		55 E	woodow/kaja	
	With translucent face mask size:4		and	AL LINES COMMISSION	
	ARTIFICIAL RESUSCITATOR (REANIMATION BAG), SILICONE,		1	2 275 00	2 275 00
	AUTOCLAVABLE - CHILD DELUXE QUALITY (100% LATEX FREE.)		- American Ciria	3,275.80	3,275.80
	Specifications:		9.356 m 4.00(M)	dini ac despe	24. 20.
STORY CONTRACT AND ADVANCES.	Hand operated, compressible self-refilling ventilation bag with non- rebreathing patient valve with pressure limitation valve to minimize the risk of over inflating, intake valve with nipple for oxygen tubing. Supplied with oxygen reservoir bag (suitable c		mondo me'anti kalanda k		e (dicente aconde e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
9 Villegali	Capacity 500ml		or control	seem sakele	
į	With translucent round face mask size: 1			si-pacinalism	
Į.	Green Color			wassacks	
f.	ARTIFICIAL RESUSCITATOR (REANIMATION BAG), SILICONE,		1	2,740.40	2,740.40
i angularita	AUTOCLAVABLE -INFANT DELUXE QUALITY (100% LATEX FREE.)			i de la constante de la consta	
inem troppliques	Specifications:		TO A STATE OF THE	PARTITION WESTERN	urika. Pologijaj

BELMONTE

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier/i Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

TRUCT FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

Page 18 of 30





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement :Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Hand operated, compressible self-refilling ventilation bag with non- rebreathing patient valve with pressure limitation valve to minimize the risk of over inflating, intake valve with nipple for oxygen tubing. Supplied with oxygen reservoir bag (suitable c	13340	Totals - spekto en standischolosteria de monta	date of them packet mentions in the control of the	ONE CONTRACTOR AND
	Capacity 240ml.		on the state of th	Lights, week	Comment of the Commen
	With translucent round face mask Size: 0.		gui _{re} compressions.	San Caracter State Control of the Co	A COLOR
	Green Color			· Silveri	S. Elizabeth
	TRAUMA BAG SET	set	1	25,578.80	25,578.80
	Inclusion:		Richard Control		- Transfer
	Trauma Bag				A Paris Company
	Oxygen Tank 5 Lbs		St. Charles	STATE OF THE STATE	Pletinolity of
	Oxygen Regulator		i straven	er Sanitametra	i.i. gas
	1 Box Latex Gloves		- Andrews	*Jeneinova	P.C.
	2 Pcs Safety Goggles		and the second	esiauteen	
	1 Pc CPR Mask			Province of the Province of th	
	Alcohal 500 Mi		ACC .	Hautigwoki	urities selection
	10 Pcs Gauze Pad 2x2		- Charles		
	10 Pcs Gauze Pad 4x4		e de la composition della comp	wasiendo	in Line Control of the Control of th
	10 Pcs Gauzed Pad 4x8		and the second	HOUNE	
	1 Roll Prime Plastic Medical Tape 1"		Transition of the second	Acceptable	n in the second
	1 Roll Prime Porous Medical Tape 2"		AVERAGE AVERAGE	nerichbabk	us vier talliste.
	1 Roll Leukoplast Cloth Medical Tape 25cm			v. seemies.	E SAMILIE
	Trauma Scissor Big		o de la companya de l	Withinstein	
	2 Pcs Triangular Bandage		recorn wants	- Canada Cara	
	2 Pcs Survival Blanket		en e	called the control of	
	1 Set Inmed Blood Pressure		Maritalian (A)	-	in the second
	1 Pc C-Collar Adjustable		t- autit-patie	ok useggee	

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST

PUND.

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	1 Pc Instant Cold Pack	13306			
	1 Pc Bandage Scissor		· energy management		
	1 Pc Penlight		en income	1000 A 10	
	Pair of Forceps Straight & Curved		raine and the second		
	Ear Thermometer		a-kersa-	Series Annual Control of the Control	
	Pcs Sodium Irrigation		and the second		
	50 Pes Antiseptic Wipes				
	1 Box Alcohol Preps		ASHINGTON IN		
	1 Pack Cotton Bals 300's		er Hallester et et	TO A STATE OF THE	
	Povidone 500ml		Self-separation	and the same of th	
	Hydrogen 500ml		therefore		
	X-ray Machine 500ma		1	2,940,000.00	2,940,000.00
	An analog diagnostic radiography system with a simple and user- friendly design for a general radiographic procedure. It consists of a high frequency X-ray		rotzziotkakinisko-rotrzz		, ,
	generator and high-quality X- ray output, giving you a high definition image.		Official action of the control of th	ediaphicaet, vereinder	
	Great expandability		e-minsterna.		
	Economic feasibility and convenience		Table of the second	***************************************	
	Compact design maximizing the spatial availability		interpretation of the state of		
	Specification		egys instead		
	Generator		eritavinesi - r	r Allinosti	
	Output power: 40kW		andra de alternativo	adianelio.	
	Line voltage: Single phase 208/230VAC Triple phase 380/400/480VAC		oolii.	The second	
	kV:40-150		-implementation		i.
	mA Range:10-500		· Sandaran	and the same of th	· ·
	mAs: 0.1 - I,000mAs		h nesawasa	Total	
	L		¥ 1	ī \$	

BELMONTE

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

OBR:

FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

w

Page 20 of 30



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
140.	Evacura time 1 0 x C 200	Issue			
	Exposure time: 1.0 ~ 6,300ms	accidence of	F. Section	3. Annual Control of the Control of	DE SORTINA
	Tube current range: 10 - 500 Ma	Edition and the state of the st	STORY (C.C.)	en in the state of	entitions.
	Anode rotation drive: Low / Dual Speed Starter	T-FRANCISCO	**		in the second se
ļ	Console: Touch / Mini console	- Charles	into excellent		P. C.
	Option: 50kW Triple phase	aria da	es singuista		100 September 10
j	HVC	Park 10000	esse.		References a comment
	Length: 10m	Windows	New Section Prints		
	Tube-	o construction of the cons	ad and a state of the state of		Treating the state of the state
	Focal spot value: 1.0 / 2.0mm	and toolerson	# Out of the contract of the c		PEA-PARTICLE AND
	Operating Voltage: 40 -125kV	a Neletron tra	September 1		in a state of the
Service di Cal	Target angle: 16°		Spings :		(American)
	Anode heat capacity: 140KHU		R) Professional Company of the Compa	Control of the contro	Action desired
	Collimator	al interpretation	acis en estados de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la co		Religio
	Power supply: Single phase 24VAC 50/60Hz	American Committee Committ			m-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t-t
	Related tube voltage: 125kVp		ran ingo ang kananan		12. zakodowy jego
7 7	Filters: 1.2mm Al		Table of		TATALANIAN AND THE STATE OF THE
	Intensity of Illumination: LED over 160 lux		Marine		
	Grid		The state of the s		9:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:14:
e de la companya de l	Materials: Aluminum interspaced grid				
tion (and a second	Dimension: 460 x 460m				Control of the Contro
er en	Densities: 103L/100cm, 103L/180cm		NAME OF THE PARTY OF		MA-
	Ratios: 10:01:00 AM				Section 1
i vyserosania Lie	STRUCTURE				Para de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya del la companya de
anni-j-j-cultrier	Tube stand				
antivative	Height: 2,060mm				
1	Floor rail width: 2,440mm		and the second s		
مابنتهم	•				

MA. JOSEFIÑA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

TRUST

FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU

City Accountant

PR Amount:

OBR:

40,000,000.00

w





PO Number

Purchase Order Date:

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Address

Procurement

53.2

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
140.		Issue			
	Longitudinal movement distance: 1,926mm	entitore and		24	ANI Capped
	Vertical movement distance: 1,265mm	5.00 m	salukkani-es-		one of the state o
	Telescopic movement distance: 150mm	o dipatricular	Artenany (Artenany)		and the state of t
	X-ray tube rotation: 360°	and the same of th			
	X-ray tube column rotation: 360°	and the first state of the first			
	Movement arrested by Electromagnetic brakes	eral establica	and a		Dokes make
	UPGRADE AND OPTIONS	Charles	See		
	50kW generator (Triple phase 380/400/480 VAC)	in the second se	a.		a di sida a si
7	AEC Ion chamber Interface	nekoti yee	Manage of the Control		
	DAP Interface	kusifenyar	and		
	OP Console Stand	miniac speki	ecove: stark		San Paris Cara
	CR SYSTEM (READER)		1	2,100,000.00	2,100,000.00
	Crystal-dear image quality		omore company		a.c.inchinosa
	Fast - up to 70 full-size plates per hour	national	en e		
	Field upgradeable to protect technology investment		4-jaung-ernifies		i ingresione
	Ultra-light & Compact	em octoby	# (d)		susisting. Cal
î	Wall-mountable tor space- challenged facilities	D ivision of the second of th	Frederijskops		N-p-p-p-cits
U- 440	New strong, robust cassettes		in the state of th		- Condition of the Cond
	Accommodates three standard medical cassette sizes	ro-merica.) (Carameter)		Separation of the separation o
	Automatic cassette & plate handling		i incomo		**************************************
District Control	One step, integrated scanning &. erasing	de vecavir	Agenda &		Same Park
	Rugged, torsion stabilized optics		#fû.veensis		e de la companya de l
	Fan less system prevents dust contamination	meta-censor			European de la companya della companya de la companya de la companya della compan
e-miegaby.	Quiet, stable & low-maintenance	-	in account		**************************************
enii indapine	Cassette sizes; 35cm x 43cm, 24cm x 30cm, 18cm x 24cm	intro in a series of the serie	Bar Taire		e disse
- 3	System set-up options: Tabletop- Vertical wall mount	Portfillent - maidtage	parameter. Parameters	transition, sometimes of the second	were desired and the second

G. BELMONTE City Mayor

OBR:

FUND TRUST

Signature Over Printled Name of Supplie

RUBY G. MANANGU

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

City Accountant

Page 22 of 30

Funds Available:





PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

; OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Procurement

Address

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Selectable Pixel Sizes: High: 100µm - Standard: 200µm		1	14	
	Throughput: Medical 50: Up to 50 plates/ hour (35cm x 43 cm)		to sign and the si		
	Resolution: Data Capture: 16-bits per pixel, 65,535 gray tones		2004 (maqning		
	Dimensions(HxWxD): 5.3" x 17.5"x 31.3" (134 x 444 x 795 mm)		auziczy, czesty w powierze w powi		
	Weight; 46.7 lbs (21.5 kg)		- Victorian Company		
*	Software: Image File Formats: DICOM 3.0, TIFF, BMP, JPEG DICOM Send -			SPANISHES OF THE SPANIS	
	Image Viewer- Window Level Multi Frequency Image Processing - Zoom,		Aller deposite de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp		
	Cropping Mark - User defined LUT- DICOM Print- CO/DVD Burning		unio in a company		
6	Computer Workstation recommended requirements: Intel Core 15,500 Gigabytes		American Security (Security)	Constitution of the consti	
	Hard Disk, 4 Gigabyte RAM, Windows 7 and 8 (32-bit & 64- bit), CD/DVD. 3 USB 2.0 ports, 1 Gbps Ethernet, Monitor: 1920 x 1080,1440 x 900, DVI Interface		rick desirable training and the second desirable second d		
1000	Power requirements; 110/220/240V, 60/50cs- UPS required		en e		
	Regulatory approvals: FDA 510 (k) (pending) - CE (0120) - UL, cUL, FCC – Not approved for mammography		suppositional passes	Tener - Serger - Serg	
	Safely Standards: EN 60601-1 - EN 60825-1 - EN 60601-2		The second second		
- 1	Operating Conditions: Temperature: 59-86 Fahrenheit (15-30 Celsius) -		Politikan Pipelin Strift (grant programme)	or complete control of the control o	
8	Temperature Gradient: 0.5 Deg. Celsius/ Min Humidity: 15%- 95% RH -		ALCONOMINA - ALCONOMINA	Company of the control of the contro	
	Magnetic Field: Max. 1260 Micro Tesla		14.15.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.16.	Society and the second	
	DIGITAL PORTABLE ULTRASOUND WITH LED MONITOR		1	1,091,237.00	1,091,237.0
	Features:			To serve the serve that the serve th	
and the second	Ultra-light 6.00 kg. compact unit in carry case		skilandiseki sekist	MATERIAL SOCIETATION CONTRACTOR	

MA. JOSEFINÁ G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Funds Available:

OBR:

TRUST FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU

City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement :Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
X X	12" rotatable LED monitor (0 - 30o) with different viewing angles		20 21 21		
Sicripan description of the second	Vehicle Power Charger, one key to quickly save, anti-water keyboard cover		na ringa dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan da	ALD MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	
	DICOM 3.0 (option), USB		00000000		aarj-aaskaato
	8G Memory Card		ATT TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	TO SCHOOL THE SCHOOL T	
	Clips for quick recall (CINE, Still images)		Opportunities of the Control of the	and parallel in the control of the c	Available
Í	Advanced image technology; THI, SRA, i-image, Compound imaging Standard Configuration:			in the state of th	PLALLACE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
	Main unit with one convex probe in carry case		enserioristication (Target et al.
	Specifications:		ant-billipsechings	, in the second	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY
Professional American	Applications: Abdomen, Obsterics, Gynecology. Urology, Pediatrics; Small Organ (breast, testes, thyroid); Cardiac, Peripheral Vascular, Musculo-skeletal Conventional & Superficial		Komegyfret fyrkijkeet; ykseksuudes is	mickelijan sajekijanickie op	ANNERS (COLOR POST ALLANA) COLOR POST
	Display Modes: B, B/B, 4B, M, B/M		***	PRANCIPAL TO	C. C
	Zoom; 4 Steps		dii) oo ka	ala Kiristan	
	Optional:		DO PORTO	Outs Made	de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp
	Probe connectors, DICOM 3.0, Water-proof keyboard cover. Carrying Case Support PC Printer (HP 1010 / HP 1020 Plus / HP Pro PI 102W / HP Pro 200 M251n),		is, dzilializatarija desavaj postupająci.	A. Geleschelbered autorisco.	
	Built-in battery		-	S.C. S.C. S.C. S.C. S.C. S.C. S.C. S.C.	Access to the second se
	HEMATOCRIT CENTRIFUGE WITH 24 PCS CAPILARY ROTAR		1	183,733.20	183,733.20
	Features:		-faed- entre	ried.	And the state of t
	Maintenance-Free brushless DC motor		- Constitution	A in the control of t	la Timosey Action
	Microprocessor control		and the second s	espisación de la constante de	Prince and
	Stainless steel chamber				and the second
	Technical Parameters:		The Paris of the P	and homelies as a con-	
	Max Speed: 1000rpm		porto - magnotos	PINTERS NOTES	enter. John Commission

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier/ Date

Funds Available:

OBR:

PUND TILLUST

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement :Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	ltem	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
	Мах RCГ: 13800xg		20/4% 1500g		20
	Max Capacity: 1*10ml		Science Service Servic		
	Timing Range: 099h59min				
	Noise: <65dB		ži Septimentalis ir septimentalis ir sep		Silvery West
	Power Supply: AC110/220V 50/60HZ		or, was programmed and the state of the stat		and the state of t
	External Size (W*D*H) mm: 500*440*330		Park Angel		Months and
	Package Size W*D*H) mm: 750*640*530			44T-	
	Net Weight (kg): 30 Kg.		and the state of t		Transfer for the second
	Gross Weight (kg): 50 Kg.				
	Rotor:		de proposition		
	Rotor: Capillary Specialized Rotor		X		* Control of the cont
	Capacity: 24 capillaries				- Allendaria
	Speed (rpm): 12000				
	TABLE TOP LOW SPEED CENTRIFUGE WITH 24M0/7ML ANGLE ROTOR		1	94,668.00	94,668.00
	Features:				
	Brushless motor				Special desired and the second
	Stainless steel chamber				
	Can store 20 operation procedures				n and a second
	Technical Parameters:				and an artist and a state of the state of th
	Max. Capacity: 6x50ml				
1	Max. Speed: 4000rpm				Consultation of the Consul
siant-re _{cos}	Max. RCF: 2200xg				enskrivanen.
	Timing Range: I~60min				in the second se
S,m/initiation	Noise: ≤65dB				
	Power Supply: AC220V, 50/60Hz				· Control of the cont
Di RESPONSE	External Size(W*D*H) mm: 395*340,305			ACCESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	Commission

MA. JOSEPINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:





PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated

Address

Procurement

53.2

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

Business Type

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Rotor				
) Change	No.: No. 2			ak in manakan	
	Rotor Angle Rotor		Differential Committee of the Committee	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	
	Speed (rpm): 4000			A.C. pilmy Update	
ļ	RCF (xg): 2200		sauces de la constant	and the state of t	
j. Ji	Capacity: 24* 10/7ml		es confess		
	BINOCULAR RESEARCH MICROSCOPE (NET-SILVER SERIES)		1	35,432.66	35,432.66
O, Grand Land Land Land Land Land Land Land L	Technical Specifications:				,
in the state of th	Observation Head - Binocular Head is equipped with Standard 45 degree inclined observation tubes, rotatable through 3600 and can be fixed in any direction with a clamp screw. Inter pupillary distance from 53 to 75mm and		ACACCARTICANA EMBALHANIA MARAINA MARAI	estandenia della d	
	Diopter adjustments are provided. Stand - One-piece die cast arm and large size rectangular, heavy stable base			SKAHBYERKARESIALIS	
supurcomits.	with Transformer and electrical fittings concealed inside.			eastinien	
on Cuanting	Nosepiece - Precise Quadruple Revolving Nosepiece with precise centering and positive click stops ensuring accurate position of objectives.		Scharophyrenesis: intelligence (intelligence)	Biğiyindeyereyi əsibicili dilikası	
	Stage - Built-in graduated mechanical positioned knobs for easy and smooth scan of the specimen slides over entire range of 50x75mm.			e processor y menos de processor de la composition della compositi	
and the same of	Focusing - By vertical movement of stage, coarse adjustment by rack- pinion and fine movement by screw lever mechanism driven by graduated knob.		galaxanyojunggya, dalaxan	Demokracy (Application of the place)	
vente personal de la composition della compositi	Condenser - Bight field. Abbe N.A. 1.25 with Iris-diaphragm and swing out filter holder can be moved through rack-pinon. The Condenser unit incorporates high efficiency optical system for optimum utilization of light rom low to high magnification. It is i		nance policital annual per de major de major de la periodo boja.	ne sa reception vibrate de la constante de la	

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

City Mayor

Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant &

OBR:

TRUST FUND

PR Amount:



Republic of the Philippines PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

Quezon City Government



PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of Procurement

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock No.	ltem	Unit of Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Illumination - 6V-20W Halogen Lamp fitted directly under the field lenses		BOAT CONTRACTOR	SCHOOL STATES	
	operated through solid state variable controlled transformer 220 Volts. Reflector attachment for working in day light is also provided.		M.C. scial time distance dista	No. West of the Control of the Contr	
	Objectives - Achromatic 4x, 10x, 40x SL and 100x SL Oil Immersion.		curation control		
	Eyepieces - Wide Field WF10x.		in the state of th		
	Packing - In Wooden Storing Cabinet with Lock & Key (with extra charges).				Windless of all long and a second a second and a second a
	Accessories - Vinyl Cover, Duster, Cleaning Brush, Filter, 25ml of Immersion Oil, a			See The second s	
	roll of Lens paper, 100ml of lens cleaning solution and Operating Manual.			The second secon	
	MEDICAL REFRIGERATOR		1	111,347.60	111,347.60
	Temperature range/Accuracy: 2 °C - 8 °C, 0.1 °C				in the second se
Total Control of the	Control System/ Display: Microprocessor Control, Large Screen Display Alarm: Audio and Visual alarm for high and low temperature, door ajar. System and Power failure (Except RF1050)				ration-movement of the second
State of the state	Refrigerant Type/Defrost: Forced Air Refrigeration System/Auto defrost				eg.;;;;sec.;
TO NAME OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE	Condenser and evaporator: High Efficiency air-cooled condenser, made of Copper				GCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Structure: uni body Design and Mono -assemble foaming (Rigid polyurethane insulating material)			description, visit and	Final State of the
and the state of t	Power Supply: 220V+ 10%, 50/60 Hz				CAPACITY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
- Phytographic Company	Compressor: International Famous Compressor	94400			**************************************
acontrion of the	Size: 450x430x1460				OF THE PARTY OF TH
- Salaria	Capacity: 120L	es a de la companya d		in the state of th	of the state of th
rd succession	Shelves: 3	a security	1	a same	

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE

Signature Over

Printed Name of Supplier / Date

Funds Available:

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

OBR:

TRUIST FUND

PR Amount:





PO Number

2012227

Purchase Order Date:

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

: JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

:20-A-597

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	L OTY	Turbon	
No.	iten	Issue	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
	Consumption: 93W	2	<u> </u>		
	Refrigerant: R134A, CFC-FREE	And Comments and C	rain and a	SATHERSON	
	Castors: 4 castors with break	regulacopy suggested to the control of the control	ria-circus	Baystan (Sign	in subject to the state of the
	Material internal: Cold-Rolled steel with anti-bacterial powder coating	Name of the control o	sense automorphism (de la de la constitució de la	And to that the state of the st
	Material External: Cold-Rolled steel with anti-bacterial powder coating	ALCOMOS: acquarance	Africanistici institutuman	aristane) : 225), Louis	A-COURTE WHAT
	Door: Three ply transparent glass door with lock, heating fil preventing frost, sealing joint strip with magnetic force	opation of the control of the contro	atraficite (de la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa del la completa de la completa de la completa del la complet	armanustrinistrikinistrinistrikinis	in Australian Australian Australian Australian Australian Australian Australian Australian Australian Australia
	Standard accessory: Flourescent Lamp, Shelves	KATZERCINISH	isi water	- Haranilon	
	OTHERS SPECIFICATIONS INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING:	ağındır. Sayan	energy and a second	will de la constant d	
o de la companya de l	3 units-1 H.P split type air conditioning unit/s	services of	3	57,250.00	171,750.00
	1 unit wheelchair lifter for patient	es-successives	1	39,200.00	39,200.00
	1 unit electronic doorlock for maindoor	Cocket Cocket	1.	39,227.00	39,227.00
	2 units sensored faucet	ы <i>калыкт</i> ;	2	6,605.20	13,210.40
d	l unit 65" interactive television	akon yang menangkan	1	95,000.00	95,000.00
- Frederick Committee	2 unit/s 21" interactive television	- delication of the second of	2	35,000.00	70,000.00
	1 stainless i.v hooks	ideanach.	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
, de la constante de la consta	1 unit Nebulizer with nebulizing kit	enter enter de la constant de la con	1.	2,093.00	2,093.00
s, più siddic por	1 unit Digital Blood Pressure Monitor		1	6,500.00	6,500.00
in the section of the	1 set blood glucose monitor with strips	660	1	3,720.00	3,720.00
e Communita	1 unit non mercurial thermometer	- designation	1	1,750.00	1,750.00
	1 pc hot and cold packs		1	1,411.20	1,411.20
Yorkwolenski	1 set radio communication		1	6,578.00	6,578.00
et contribution (d	Expandable area for laboratory (Sliding Extension)		1	3,625.00	3,625.00
and the second s	2 unit motorized awning	a).iwiinteeviis	2	42,000.00	84,000.00
Ciago tomair	Unit Stainless steel water tank built In with pressurized pressure	Citizen	1	13,709.60	13,70 9 .60

G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Signature Ov

Funds Available:

OBR:

FUND TRUST

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

40,000,000.00

لربية





PO Number **2012227**

Purchase Order Date:

Contact Number :0917-325-1361

DEC 1 5 2020

Procuring Unit

: OFFICE OF THE CITY MAYOR (QCDRRMO)

PR Number

:TF-20-02-00267

Company Name

; JUNIPER 3 PROCUREMENT CORP.

Mode of

:Negotiated 53.2

Address

Procurement

:20-A-597

: B62 L32 Soldiers Hills Village, Putatan Muntinlupa

Resolution No.

Business Type

: Corporation Registration #CS201101436

TIN Number

:007-970-533-000

Sir/Madam:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained here

Place of Delivery: Office of the City Mayor (QCDRRMO)

Delivery Schedule: Ninety (90) Calendar Days

Payment Term:

Credit

Stock	Item	Unit of	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
No.		Issue			
inco mentic	Personal refrigerator	andy-	in in the state of	13,017.20	13,017.20
eci-Livrosomes	40 meters royal cable wire # 10	No.	1	25,000.00	25,000.00
ovionisticiii	Clearance light	sitronius e	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	Doors for entrance and room partitions.	lot	1	39,200.00	39,200.00
droining.	Windows for each room provisions except for Xray room and Darkroom.	lot	1	110,000.00	110,000.00
en e	Electrical, Painting and sticker design	lot	1	18,200.00	18,200.00
1995(D00)2005	Upholstery chair with cabinet	set	1	24,000.00	24,000.00
onie-t-collect	Clearance light		1	3,000.00	3,000.00
	2 unit emergency light and 2 unit fire distinguisher	NA COLONIA DE LA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
	Balancer	outhicks we	2	7,000.00	14,000.00
and the second	Wind Breaker		1	90,000.00	90,000.00
Talenta	Power Inverter	an and a state of the state of	1	19,000.00	19,000.00
	1 unit PA System with siren	and the second	1	165,000.00	165,000.00
en Virtual de la Company de la	Loading equipment installation		1	60,170.03	60,170.03
	Detailed work interior, Interior set- up:	manufacture of			
De de la constante de la const	Operating room				**************************************
and care and	Exposure room				ES VALVANA CONTRACTOR
-	CR Work station	No.			
9	Patient room/ Examination room			100 A T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T C T	STATUTE OF THE STATUT
	Laboratory Area				
	Waiting Lounge (located outside the truck)				
	Other Technical Specifications:				in the second se
A VICTOR IN THE PROPERTY OF TH	1. Lay-out for x-ray 220 volts, lighting and receptacles power outlets				***************************************
Andrews Andrews	- Main power box for breaker distribution.	STATE OF THE STATE			

MA. JOSEFINA G. BELMONTE City Mayor

Funds Available:

OBR: TRUST FUND

RUBY G. MANANGU City Accountant

PR Amount:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- ALL PRICES INDICATED HEREIN ARE VALID, BINDING AND EFFECTIVE AT LEAST WITHIN THIRTY (30) CALENDAR DAYS FROM DATE OF RECEIPT.
- AWARDEE shall be responsible for the source(s) of its supplies/materials/equipment and shall make deliveries in accordance
 with the schedule, quality and specification of the award and purchase order. Failure by the AWARDEE to comply with the
 same shall be a ground for cancellation of the award and purchase order issued to that AWARDEE and for re-awarding the
 item(s) to the ALTERNATE AWARDEE.
- 3. AWARDEE shall pick up purchase order(s) issued in its favor within three (3) days after receipt of notice to that effect. A telephone call, fax transmission or electronic mail (e-mail) shall constitute an official notice to the AWARDEE. Thereafter, if the purchase order(s) remains unclaimed, the said purchase order(s) shall be sent by mailing or courier, messengerial service to the AWARDEE. To avoid delay in the delivery of the requesting end-user's requirement, all DEFAULTING AWARDEES shall be precluded from proposing or submitting a substitute sample.
- 4. Subject to the provisions of the preceding paragraph, where AWARDEE has accepted a purchase order but fails to deliver the required product(s) within the time called for in the same order, the delivery period may be extended a maximum of fifteen (15) calendar days under liquidated damages to make good the delivery. Thereafter, if AWARDEE has not completed the
- 5. delivery within the extended period, the subject purchase order shall be cancelled and the award for the undelivered balance, withdrawn from that AWARDEE. The BAC-Goods and Services shall then purchase the required item(s) from such other source(s) as it may determine, with the difference in price to be charged against the DEFAULTING AWARDEE. Refusal by the DEFAULTING AWARDEE to shoulder the price difference shall be ground for its disqualification from future bids of the same items, without prejudice to the imposition of other sanction as prescribed under RA 9184 and its RIRR.
- 6. When the supplier fails to satisfactorily deliver goods/services under the contract within the specified delivery schedule, inclusive of duly granted time extensions, if any, the supplier shall be liable for damages for the delay and shall pay the procuring entity liquidated damages, not by way of penalty, an amount equal to one-tenth (1/10) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the delayed goods/services scheduled for delivery for everyday of delay until such goods/services are finally delivered and accepted by the procuring entity concerned.
- 7. Rejected deliveries shall be construed as non-delivery of product(s)/item(s) so ordered and shall be subject to liquidated damages, subject to the terms and conditions prescribed under paragraph 4 hereof.
- 8. Supplier shall guarantee its deliveries to be free from defects. Any defective item(s)/product(s), therefore that maybe discovered by the *Quezon City Government* within three (3) months after acceptance of the same, shall be replaced by the supplier within seven (7) calendar days upon receipt of a written notice to that effect.
- 9. All duties, excise and other taxes and revenue charges, if any, shall be for the supplier's account.
- 10. As a pre-condition to payment, IMPORTANT DOCUMENTS specifically showing the condition and serial numbers of the imported equipment purchased should be submitted by the supplier to the *Quezon City Government*.
- 11. All transactions are subject to applicable withholding taxes in accordance with existing BIR rules and regulations.
- 12. Supplier shall furnish the End-user through the City General Services Department stockroom, the articles, described above;
- 13. The Quezon City Government reserves the right to accept or reject delivered articles if found not in conformity to the specifications, terms and conditions stipulated.
- 14. Provisions contained in Title VI, Book IV of the Civil Code of the Philippines on Sales are hereby incorporated and made as an Integral part hereof.

15. This contract shall also serve as Notice to Proceed, to take	ke effect on DEC 1 6 2020 and to expire on -
CONFORME:	_
Englind Tose	Regnesontative /2/16/20 IN THE CAPACITY OF DATE
SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME	IN THE CAPACITY OF DATE
Duly authorized to sign this Purchase Order for and on behalf of	Juniper 3 Procumt Confor
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this day of, me and were identified by me through competent evidence of ident	tity as defined in the 2004 Rules on Notarial Practice (A.M. No. 02
8-13-SC). Affiants exhibited to me his/her	with his/her photograph and signature appearing thereon
with No	
Doc. No	
Page No.	
Book No	
Series of	

^{***}This Purchase Order shall be deemed invalid without Notary Seal (for project amounting to Php2,500,000.00 and above only)